

Village of Peoria Heights Departmental Committee Meeting Agenda Tuesday, February 7, 2023 5:30pm

- Call to Order
- Pledge to the Flag
- Roll Call
- Approval of Board of Trustees Minutes from January 17, 2023
- Comments from the Audience
- Old Business
- New Business:

Administration/Finance (Trustee DeVore)

- Approval of Ordinance 2023-1695: an Ordinance Amending Enterprise Zone
- Approval of Consent Agenda
- Public Safety/Administration (Trustee Wigginton and Trustee DeVore)
 - Renewal of Annual Employment Contract for Fire Chief Donovan Thompson
- Reappointment of Stephanie Turner to Peoria Heights Police Pension Board (2023-2025) (Mayor Phelan)
- Miscellaneous Business
- Executive Session- 5 ILCS 120/2(c)1 Personnel Matters and 4 ILCS 120/2(c)21 Review of Executive Minutes
- Adjourn

Consent Agenda

- Approval of Use of Tower Park for Peoria Drum Circle on Second Fridays from April- August and October, 2023 (Trustee DeVore)
- Approval of Use of Tower Park for River Valley Big Band on Third Fridays May, July, and August and Friday, June 30, 2023
- Approval of Use of Tower Park for Peoria Heights Community Band on Thursdays June 22, July 27, and August 24, 2023

Village of Peoria Heights Strategic Goals:

Support Neighborhoods & Vibrant Community Thriving Business Community & Economy Citizen & Customer Focused Partner for Success